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August 11 - 14, 2014

1. Lethal force frequency

Do the police use lethal force too frequently or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 43% 42% 43% 39% 54% 39% 38% 58% 41% 22%
No 32% 35% 30% 31% 21% 39% 38% 20% 32% 54%
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 31% 25% 23% 24% 22% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (475) (523) (177) (280) (871) (170) (336) (432) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 43% 37% 69% 53% 46% 44% 37% 44% 42% 40% 47%
No 32% 38% 10% 18% 28% 32% 38% 31% 37% 35% 25%
Not sure 25% 25% 21% 28% 26% 24% 24% 25% 21% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (765) (116) (117) (404) (285) (182) (195) (220) (381) (202)
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2. Trust investigation

Do you trust the justice system to properly investigate situations where a police officer kills someone?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 37% 37% 36% 33% 28% 37% 53% 23% 37% 57%
No 45% 46% 44% 46% 57% 39% 38% 56% 44% 30%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 21% 16% 24% 9% 21% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (177) (280) (371) (170) (337) (431) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 37% 42% 19% 24% 27% 41% 51% 35% 40% 37% 34%
No 45% 40% 67% 53% 52% 45% 34% 44% 41% 47% 45%
Not sure 19% 18% 14% 23% 20% 13% 16% 21% 19% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (765) (115) (118) (403) (285) (183) (195) (220) (380) (203)
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3. Fair treatment
Do you think the police in most big cities are generally tougher on whites than on blacks, or tougher on blacks than on whites, or do the police treat them both the
same?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Tougher on whites 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Treat both the same 31% 33% 30% 23% 24% 39% 36% 20% 30% 52%
Tougher on blacks 53% 53% 53% 57% 58% 46% 53% 69% 49% 33%
Don’t know 13% 11% 16% 18% 14% 12% 9% 9% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (476) (524) (178) (281) (371) (170) (337) (433) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Tougher on whites 3% 3% — 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Treat both the same 31% 36% 6% 27% 27% 34% 36% 27% 35% 34% 27%
Tougher on blacks 53% 47% 85% 57% 55% 52% 52% 55% 50% 51% 56%
Don’t know 13% 14% 9% 15% 15% 11% 12% 15% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (766) (116) (118) (405) (285) (183) (195) (220) (381) (204)
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4. Police relations — 20 years ago

Do you think relations between the police and blacks now are better or worse than they were...

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Better now 29% 27% 31% 30% 24% 35% 25% 24% 29% 39%
About the same 41% 42% 40% 42% 43% 37% 45% 43% 41% 37%
Worse now 22% 23% 21% 13% 25% 22% 27% 26% 21% 18%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 16% 7% 6% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (476) (521) (176) (280) (3871) (170) (335) (432) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better now 29% 32% 12% 28% 23% 36% 31% 25% 34% 27% 32%
About the same 41% 42% 39% 39% 43% 41% 45% 51% 33% 40% 42%
Worse now 22% 18% 42% 28% 25% 17% 17% 19% 23% 23% 22%
Not sure 8% 9% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (765) (114) (118) (404) (284) (183) (195) (220) (879) (203)
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5. Police relations — 50 years ago

Do you think relations between the police and blacks now are better or worse than they were...

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Better now 58% 55% 60% 64% 59% 56% 51% 50% 61% 64%
About the same 20% 20% 20% 15% 21% 17% 30% 21% 19% 19%
Worse now 15% 16% 14% 10% 14% 20% 14% 20% 13% 10%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (476) (522) (178) (279) (371) (170) (336) (432) (230)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Better now 58% 62% 34% 55% 50% 64% 71% 58% 59% 53% 65%
About the same 20% 19% 25% 19% 21% 20% 16% 21% 17% 21% 19%
Worse now 15% 11% 34% 18% 19% 9% 8% 14% 14% 18% 12%
Not sure 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 11% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (765) (116) (117) (404) (285) (182) (195) (220) (381) (202)




